

the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
failing which the matter be listed before the
Court for appropriate direction for recoveries.

With these observations, the special
leave petitions stand disposed of.

However, we make it clear that any
observation made by the High Court or by this
Court shall not adversely affect the case of
either party.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master