

ü

ITEM NO.7

Court No.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2009-2011/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in CRMWP No.21764/2011,CRMWP No.23988/2011CRMWP No.24305/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ROHIT KUMAR & ANR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2707 of 2012  
(With office report for direction)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report, the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 2009-2011 of 2012, namely, Mr. Rohit Kumar, son of Shri Ram Kumar, House No. D-40, Street No. 2, Purvi Vinod Nagar, New Delhi; Mr. Raj Pal, son of Ratanlal resident of Village Sudhiyana, Pargana and Tehsil Dadri, Dist. Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P. ; Mr. Raj Veer Singh, R/o Village Suthiyana, P.S. Suraj Pur, Distt. Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P.; Mr. Jagat Singh R/o Village Suthiyana, P.S. Suraj Pur, Dist. Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P. and Mr. Ram Pal, R/o Village Suthiyana, P.S. Suraj Pur, Dist. Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P. have not deposited the amount of Rs. 1 lakh each as directed by this Court vide order dated 09/04/2012.

We direct the Deputy Commissioner(East), Delhi and District Collector, Gautam Budha Nagar, U.P. to recover the costs from the said petitioners and deposit the same before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and submit a report within a period of four weeks.

-2-

List for compliance report.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|