

Ä

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2009-2011/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in CRMWP No.21764/2011,CRMWP No.23988/2011CRMWP No.24305/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ROHIT KUMAR & ANR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2707 of 2012
(With office report for direction)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rohit Kumar, one of the petitioners in SLP(C)No.2009-2011/2012, who was directed to pay the cost of Rupees one lakh for filing such frivolous petition before this Court has not paid the amount. The Deputy Commissioner, East Delhi, is requested to make the recovery of the said cost imposed by us as recovery of land revenue and deposit as per the direction of this Court expeditiously preferably within a period of six weeks and submit a report.

A copy of the order be sent to him directly by the Registry.

List the matter after the receipt of the report.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master