

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2009-2011/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in CRMWP  
No.21764/2011,CRMWP No.23988/2011CRMWP No.24305/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ROHIT KUMAR & ANR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2707 of 2012  
(Office report for directions)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abnupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions issued by this Court, it is stated that the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 1 lac with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. Since the petitioner has complied with earlier orders passed by this Court, nothing survives in these petitions for our consideration and decision. The Registry is directed to consign the files to the Record Room.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |

